Dynamic Dashboards: Making the most out of Dashboards
with XrmToolBox, and embedded PowerBI and SSRS
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« Comparing Personal vs System Views, Charts & Dashboards

» Creating Personal Views/Graphs/Power Bl visualizations based
on Views

 Creating Admin Views, Charts and Dashboards in PowerApps
« Embedded PowerBl in dashboards

7

« Upgrading charts with XRM ToolBox
« The case for SSRS
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Value Add

wait for someone else

Excellent repetitive search
technique

Sharable/customizable
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Out of the Box Views, Charts and
Dashboards

Personal Views, Charts and Dashboards

Quick and easy — don’t have to

Detractors

People leave the company —
requires tool to access and
update

*set up ownership to a Master
or admin account

Limitations based on 1: N and
N:N relationships and
knowledge transfer/training
*Build multiple views to meet
the “Or” statement

Variations of data/reporting
based on skill —access is manual
and time-consuming —
Dashboard is a sum of parts
*Manually add users to all parts

System Views, Charts and Dashboard

Value Add

Teams working with different
data across the Org/dataverse -
customize to roles/access by
roles and apps

Sharing with large groups is
automatic - Allows low to mid
end users to be up and running
with minimal time

*training on personal creation
can come later

Ready for all users to access
with the same information and
availability

Detractors

Permissions can lock some
dashboard views/graphs

Requires admin to create and
manage

*Share with the admin so they
can create an exact match

Not everyone will be happy
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Personal Views

* Creating Personal Views

 Give Users Freedom to adapt
the system to their needs
quickly and with no coding

« Require sharing- (create a
team)
e Editing Filters
* Limitation - having multiple
tables in “Or” statements

e Editing Columns

e Limitation - 1:N and N:N
Relationships
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Trythenewlook @ ) @
~ @3 Exportto Excel | ~ @ Import from Excel | v : |# Share v  [3
TZ Edit columns %/ Edit filters Filter by keyword

Probability ¥ Rating v

Edit filters: Opportunities

N§ Resetto default  Download FetchXML & Delete all filters

Showing live data Change to retained data W

Field P
iJ_wasr ‘ Equall
[No Title] | | v
Equal

Email (Potential Customer) ~

My Active Accounts-n o

Accounts Being Followed

Accounts | Follow

ent user or their reporting hierarchy

Equals current user and their teams or their reporting hierarchy and their teams

Accounts: Influenced Deals That We Won

Accounts: No Campaign Activities in Last 3 Months

Accounts: Responded to Campaigns in Last 6 Months
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H- Opportunities My Open Oppo X =' Power Platform admin center X e Power Apps X 2

= c 25 org82bc1b9c.crm.dynamics.com/main.aspx?appid=84ed3121-99ac-ee11-a569-000d3a%a80bf&forceUCI=1&8pagetype=entitylist8etn=opportunity&viewid =00000000-0000-0000-00aa-0000100030008wviewType=1039

D Power Apps | Home % Power Platform ad... B Microsoft Dynamic...

B8 show As & Show Chart + New [i] Delete | () Refres| | Visualize this view ) Email a Link | 2 Flow {# Run Report cel Templates @3 Export to Excel @ import from Excel

Hom: g 2 pE
ome My Open Opportunities - i@ Editcolumns 7 Edit filters

[

Topic ¥ Potential Custo... v  Est. close date T v Est. revenue ¥ Contact v Account ¥ Probability ¥ Rating v Email (Potential Custom... v

Recent
Pinned

Work No 1 Trader 2/12/2024 $24,995.00 eribertc tha Northwind Trad 93 Cold

Sales accelerator - A-100 Automatic Trey Research 2/18/2024 $77,500.00 A er T tesearch 85 Hot

Activities 6 P t SKU 11202 (sample’ ourth Coffee (s: 2/18/2024 $10,000.00 aria ( ell (s 3 90 Hot

Dashboards .
2/21/2024 $44,700.00  Kevir A. Datum Corpc Warm

Customers Semiau atic o Ma or A. [ { A. Datum 3 2/22/2024 $39,800.00 (evin | n atum ( ora Warm

Accounts fé 1 Grinder for A Alpine Ski b 3/2/2024 $4,999.00 Dwayn at Alpine Ski Hous Cold
Accounts with
Exunts St g 3/4/2024 $30,582.00 a 1 Traders Cold
Overview
é Duo Espresso Machines am, In / . $25,800.00 Zoltan Szabs F 9 Warm
Pagel
n 3/6/2024 $14,900.00 Ca Viera Alg Ski House Cold
Contacts
3/7/2024 $95,000.00 Avery Howard rey F Warm
Sales
3/13/2024 $4,990.00 acilia Viera Alpine Ski He J Cold
@ Leads

I [ opportunities

R Competitors 2 Café Corto for Northwind Trade i ind Tra 3/28/2024 $33,800.00

3/13/2024 $35,991.00 T A. Datum Corpora Hot

4/15/2024 $25,000.00 Sidney Higa (s 3lue Yonder
Collateral

sample Alpine Ski House 5/18/2024 $30,000.00 Paul Cz n (sam Alpine Ski House
Quotes

Orders 6/21/2024 $26,000.00
Invoices / r 110 1sofall t ( Winery (sam 7/19/2024 $25,000.00

Products

H Sales

R+ 6 & & @ - P EBSER B RCEI @ ~seascan Mg
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=  Objects < + 1

e |

o « Power Apps

oy R « Benefit of a solution

SEER « Can be role-based/app-based to limit view

i vt » Easier to management and access

> Pages (2)

= st maps (0 « Make sure to publish to the Model Driven App

~ B Tables (1)

~  Opportunity

 Creating Views

=G Relationships
Q Keys

E Forms

[ views

7 Charts

. Ax f— T ——
3o Business ru les " il B de @ ‘ oy H " .
- Column B are n P Fun T Doughnul  Top

A\ NN RARA R RUS N IRV b/
r///// M TTE b Ly \\LY A SN

=

3

&

o0,

=

¢

)

C,

[2)

<

b2
0

Mar 2004 =

way 204

~+—miorcaregory



v B Opportunities My Open Oppe X =. Power Platform admin center X € Power Apps | Solutions X + = o X

€ 2> X 25 make.powerapps.com/environments/696636f5-26a9-e3b5-bb1f-05f1¢73fd90f/solutions/ & % S, e

€ Power Apps | Home =. Power Platform ad... & Microsoft Dynamic...

Environment

= -+ New solution ¢« Import solution l‘jl Open AppSource B Publish all customizations Set preferred solution @ See history  *** £ Search
(A Home
Solutions
+ Create
[0 Learn Current preferred solution X
Set your preferred solution Common Data Services Default Solution
S Apps Select where your updates will be saved so your work stays organized.
Manage
B8 Tables
o®  Flows
Vi Unmanaged G) Managed & All
I &  sal @ s
More Display name ™ Name Created | Version ™ Publisher * Solution check

Dana's DynamicsCon DanasDynamicsCon 1 day ago 1.0.00 Default Publisher for... Hasn't been run
@ Power Platform

Chad's Playground ChadsPlayground 2 months ago 1.0.0.0 Chad's Publisher Hasn't been run

Common Data Services Def...  Preferred solution Cr43b14 3 months ago 1.0.0.0 CDS Default Publisher Hasn't been run

Default Solution Default 3 months ago 1.0 Default Publisher for... Not supported for analysis

htt/;;\sz//m:ak‘e.pov;e.rapf.)s.com)environments/696636f5»2639—e3b5~bb1f405f1c73fd90f/so|utions
HQ2e 2 B+ A EPACEAAN - P ETES o EBERCS @ viortes
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Spicy View

7

» Taking your views to
another level

e Provides users with

better visibility L -

« Ensures important .
data is not overlooked .-

+ User Adoption = ‘m
practices -
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Dynamics 365

@ Home

@ Recent v
57 Pinned V4
My Work

o@ Sales accelerator

@ Activities

<> Dashboards

Customers

Accounts

R Contacts

Sales
& Leads
I EY Opportunities

,@\ Competitors

Collateral

Quotes

Sales Hub

Topic ¥

Adatum

| % Show As

Fabirkam - Needs new

O Fabrikan

[z Show Chart

My Open Opportunities -

- Upaate systems

planning_updates to site

planned upgrades

new si

new project

existing project with updates
engaging new team

new pi
All #
Rows: 399

project planned start May

upgrades

system overhau

New

SANDBOX

[i] Delete

Potential C... ¥

Adatum Cor

Fabrikam

Fabrikar

ABC fixture

ale

N

ABC fixtures
ABC fixtures
Wingtip Toys

Fabrikam

Fabrikan

n

n

C

C

Wingtip Toys

Wingtip Toys

() Refresh

Est. close date T ¥
1/19/2024
1/25/2024
1/26/2024
2/21/2024
2/29/2024
3/25/2024
3/29/2024
3/29/2024
3/29/2024
3/31/2024
3/31/2024

4/5/2024

| Visualize this view

Est. revenue v

$9,388.00

$1,211.00

$350,000.00

$4,984.00

$48,828.00

$100,000.00

$1,583.99

$150.00

$200,000.00

$12,594.00

$10,771.08

$33,648.62

L M

21 Email a Link |

Contact v

Try the new look ® )

2 Flow

0

@ Run Report

3 Edit columns

Account v
Adatum Cor
Fabrikam, Inc
Fabrikam, Inc.

Fabrikam, Inc

ABC fixtures

ABC fixtures
ABC fixtures
Wingtip Toy

Fabrikary
Wingtip Toys
Wingtip T

P Q R

Probability v

10

10

15

45

30

25

25

90

90

90

90

Q

Y Edit filters

+ Y B

Filter by keyword

Rating v Email (Potential Cus... v

N\
As
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Personal Charts

7

T T I

i3 Dynamics 365  Sales Hub O search
= & H5 showAs © *] Show Chart |- New [i] Delete | - () Refresh Visualize this view % Email a Link | 2 Flow
.
o @ Home L o
My Open Opportunities -~
®© Recent v
Py RO | e B a S e d Acce SS < Pinned A L Topicv Potential Custo... v  Est. close date T v Est. rey
My Work 5 Café BG-1 Pro Grinders for Northwind fraders Northwind Traders 2/12/2024 $24
° F re e d O l ' I & sales accelerator 5 Café A-100 Automatic Trey Research 2/18/2024 $77
Activities 6 orders of Product SKU JJ202 (sample Fourth Coffee (sa... 2/18/2024 $10

¢ C re atl\”ty & S h a rl n g = DESTIGS 3 Café Grande Espresso Machines for A. fJatum A Datum Corpora..  2/21/2024 $44

o P | d RO
rO CeSS tl m e a n B8 Show As ° New [i] Delete | () Refresh Visualize this view

My Open Opportunities -~ v

Top Customers - . E (O Topicv

| T4 Expand Chart

O Refresh
B save As
A, Datum Corporation
T New
T Import ‘ New ‘
Northwind Traders
& Export
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H- Opportunities My Open Oppo X =' Power Platform admin center X e Power Apps X 2

= c 25 org82bc1b9c.crm.dynamics.com/main.aspx?appid=84ed3121-99ac-ee11-a569-000d3a%a80bf&forceUCI=1&pagetype=entitylist&etn=opportunity&viewid=45e60c5c-92fe-ee11-a1fe-000d3a55cfcd&viewType=4230

@ Power Apps | Home B® Power Platform ad... [J¥ Microsoft Dynamic...

= B8 show As & Show Chart + New i Delete | () Refres § Visualize this view ) Email a Link | 2 Flow {# Run Report cel Templates @ Export to Excel &1 import from Excel
] (. F F I I

(@ Home g S = A TS 2

My Open Opportunities - HOT - \ @ Editcolumns 7 Edit filters

® Recent

% Pinned Topic ¥ Potential Custo... ¥  Est. close date 7 v~ Est. revenue ¥ Contact v Account ¥ Probability ¥ Rating v Email (Potential Customer) ¥

My Work asbalosii Resear 2/18/2024 $77,50000  Alex Baker Trey Research 85 Hot
& sales accelerator 6 orders of Produ ple ourth ¢ (sa 2/18/2024 $10,000.00 Varia Ca ell (s 0 90
Bl Activities 9 Café PG-1 Grinders for A. Datun A. Datum ) 3/13/2024 $35991.00  Kevin Martir im Corpora 20
& Dashboards
Blue Yonder Airlin 4/15/2024 $25,000.00
Customers Ve 18 Proc SKU 1)202 ear (sample Alp: se ( 5/18/2024 $30,000.00
Accounts hey sell many of the same items that o follow up (sa Contoso Pharma 6/21/2024 $26,000.00  Robert Lyon (sam Contoso Pharma
Accounts with
coounts wltelins g about 110 items of all typ Coho Winery (sa 7/19/2024 $25000.00  Jim Glynn (sample)  Coho Winery (sa
Overview
Pagel

Contacts

Sales
@ Leads
I [ opportunities

R Competitors

Collateral
B quotes
B Orders
fé Invoices

Products

=B+ EBE>aE ¢ - P EEBSERaO B RCI @ ~seaqcue e




TNMNNNNNNNNNNN\NNN VN7 77 SIS SIS

System Charts

7

« Can be based on personal views or system views
e Defined for users that don't want to customize

N
~
=
N
—
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—
=
==
— + Focused data
=
p—
—
—
-
Z
g
-

« Admin needed
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v | € Power Apps | Solutions - Dynar X @ Opportunity Revenue Estimate. X =+

= o X
N 25 make.powerapps.com/environments/f933f6f9-4f34-e1b3-a411-e2c2b8ee3d12/solutions/3147d395-6906-ef11-9f89-000d3a12c91b/objects/dashboards g & i & D o
i Apps [ Dana [ browser links o TIMER [ D365CRM Admin [ Stoneridge =- 2023 release wave 2 [ Projects [J Summit 2023 =. Create and manage... ‘) Timely v3 - PowerA... [) DynamicsCon € 2Win! Learning i Copilot [ All Bookmarks

Environment
= Objects < —+ New v G Add existing ™ 5 Publish all customizations L Ssearch
5 R Search
DynamicsCon2024 > Dashboards
i A5
S B Apps (1) i Displ T~ . - . ifon ™ v
= play name Name Type Managed Last Modif... Owner Status
I = & Cards (0) ) .
i My Work : My Work Dashboard No On
h
D & Chatbots (0) : .
o Cloud flows (0) G Opportunity Revenue Estimates : Opportunity Revenue Estimates Power Bl Embed.. No On
&
¢ il Dashboards (2)
@D Site maps (1)
> B Tables (1)
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Spicy Charts

7

« XRMToolBox Chart Editor
e Limitations of the OOB Chart Editor in Power Platform/Dynamics CE

« Advanced Chart Editor - Ability to modity color, font, and other key features
of charts

Advanced Chart Editor

1.2021.607.3
Author(s) : Mohamed Rasheed (ITLec) and Ulrik “CRM Chart Guy” Carlsson
Here you can edit the chart, and customize all its attributes.
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Before

Open Opportunities

@® Sum (Est. revenue) (5)

Account

Est. revenue, Est. revenue by Account (DCON)

\

® Avg (Est. revenue) (§)

Fabrikam, Inc.

Alpine Ski House

A. Datum Corporation

Fourth Coffee (sample)

Blue Yonder Airlines (sample)

Contoso Pharmaceuticals (sample)

Alpine Ski House (sample)

Avg (Est. revenue) ($)
0.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 3 ,000.00 40,000.00 45,000.00 50,000.00 55,000.00 60,000.00 65,000.00 70,000.00 75,000.00 80,000.00 85

I ;00

I 225500

$120,491.00

$40,163.67

I $10.000.00
I 000000
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Series Settings

[

1 Chart

Chart

+

+

Titles
Series
+)- Series
+- Series

+)- Chart Areas

Legends

Properties

A Save
Common Properties
ChartType
IsVisiblelnLegen

d

LegendText

Color

Axis Selection
YAxisType

Labels and Fonts

IsValueShownAs
Label

LabelFormat
LabelForeColor

Border Properties
BorderWidth

BorderColor

Not Supported
Font
Font Type

Font Size (px)

True

Sum of Est. Revenue

True

Cad
o
(M)
(=]
tad
o

Click To Select Cok
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*|[] Remove

|_| Remove

[C] Remove

Remove

|_| Remove

*|[C] Remove

AL

Remove

) Remove

vrrrrrrz

+- Titles
Series
+|- Series
+- Series
t)- ChartAreas
+/- Legends

Ok Cancel

1 777 /Y I 75

Properties

A Save
Common Properties
ChartType

IsVisiblelnLegen
d

LegendText
Color

Axis Selection
YAxisType

Labels and Fonts
IsValueShownAs

Label
LabelFormat
LabelForeColor

Border Properties
BorderWidth

BorderColor

Not Supported
Font
Font Type

Font Size (px¥

Bar —] Remove
True [_] Remove
Avg of Est. Revenue (C)] Remove
Click To Select Col 755 123 0

255, 128.0 Remove
Secondary ("] Remove
True [ ] Remove
720.878K (C) Remove
Click To Select Col
\Verdanal ] Remove
16.0 5
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o Aft ’
N Open Opportunities ’
\ Est. revenue, Est. revenue by Account (DCON) ’
‘ ® Sum of Est. Revenue Avg of Est. Revenue |
\ Avg of Est. Revenue ’
0.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 30,000.00 35,000.00 40,000.00 45,000.00 50,000.00 55,000.00 60,000.00 65,000.00 70,000.00 } /
p—
— oriar e R 25.8K —
o abrikam, Inc. —
25.8K
= p—
e — ﬂ
ey
— I 2+ 55K —
— Alpine Ski House S
8.3K -
I —
I ——
— ) 120.49K —
A. Datum Corporation e
et 40.16K
——
# h
p—
10K —
Fourth Coffee (sample) - —
p— 10K —
p—
# H
I 25« |
’ Blue Yonder Airlines (sample) \
— 25K \
- 2
— 2 :\‘
- . I 26«
Contoso Pharmaceuticals (sample) 26K \



.4 XrmToolBox for Microsoft Dataverse and Microsoft Dynamics 365 (v1.2023.12.68) = [a} X
Connect  Wind - '*\ Configuration ~ 9 Help ~ o Open environment . Open Maker * Impersonate

Start page _ Advanced Chart Editor (Stone... Advanced Chart Editor (Stone...

» ' chart 0

o0 Advanced Chart Editor 6
o 12021.607.3
- Author(s) : Mohamed Rasheed (ITLec) and Ulrik “CRM Chart Guy” Carlsson

‘), Here you can edit the chart, and customize all its attributes.

s Chart Manager 3
1.2017.3.1

p— Author(s) : MscrmTools

<P Allows you to export and import charts

|= e Personal Views/Charts/Dashboards Transfer Tool 1

e 1.0.0.8

"2] »< Author(s) : Andrew Butenko
Using this tool user can transfer personal views, charts and dashboards between environments (including shares with other users/teams)
Power Query (M) Builder 1

1.2019.423.8
Author(s) : Mohamed Rasheed (ITLec) and Ulrik “CRM Chart Guy” Carlsson (eLogic LLC)
Create Power Query (M) scripts for Dynamics 365 and Power Bl

e B Q@ utlii @ u V¥

b1 4
= B
HOW can I hel p erTool BOX ? XrmToolBox is free and it won't change. But you can show your support by making a donation to its author. P P ’
ayPa
Donate on PayPal Click here to donate

4| Connected to 'servicetest.crm.dynamics.com (Service Test)' ~ Connected!
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DynamicsCI #& Dynamics 365 Dashboard | e

&1l Power BI Dashboard

* Creating Personal Dashboards  ©
 Sharable *can be a detractor
» Can Embed existing PBI e gy e

Activities

Dashboards (pre-existing and [F o]
accessible)

« Can be moved with XRMToolBox to
other environments - but if r o L
widespread sharing best to be a i e | (B
system dashboard i 72

Open Opporturmes

My Work

180,000.00

Choose Layout
Choose a layout to create a dashboard

33333333

« Heavy maintenance: share the view, o e U

Regular Dashbo...  Overview Dashb...  Focused Dashb...

then the chart, then the dashboard | R
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=- Sales Dashboard - Dynamics X =.

Power Platform admin center X e: Power Apps x +

€« orgB82bcib9c.crm.dynamics.com/main.aspxtappid=84ed3121-99ac-ee11-a569-000d3a9a80bf&forceUCI=18pagetype=dashboard&id=d 1f511a8-1ead-e211-bb72-00155da%a2018&type=system

4 Power Apps | Home B Power Platformad... B% Microsoft Dynamic...

Dynamics 365 | Sales Hub A2 Search

Try the new look

= & [ SaveAs | New v+ SetAsDefault () Refresh All

Sl Sales Dashboard v

C) Recent

< Pinned

My Activities t Email [0 Appointment % PhoneCall B Letter

My Work

,69 Sales accelerator

Activity Type ¥ Subject ~ Regarding ¥ Priority ~ Start Date ~ Due Date T~

Bl Activities

| &

Customers

&8
8

B
@
A

Sales

@

Dashboards

| Dashboards

Accounts

Accounts with Ima...
Qverview

Pagel

Contacts

Leads

Opportunities

Competitors

Collateral

3

Quotes

Orders

Invoices

Products

Task Evaluation Plan agreed upon (sample)

Phane Call
Phone Call
Phone Call
Task
Phone Call
Task

Task

All

Rows: 1 - 8 of 62

My Active Accounts -

Account Name T
A. Datum

A. Datum C

Artventire Wirks

CEN-E TR K

-

ation (sample)

Likes some of ou

 likely will order

Pain admitted by spc

fram us

s products (sample)

availability of Product catalogs (s

quidelines for the warranty process (sample)

Evaluation plan underway (sample)

Sponsor has a buying vision (sample)

R R

Main Phone ~

425-555-0158

555-0158

A12-5E5.)1

y

@

i

Normal
High
High
High
Normal
High
Normal

High

Address 1: City ~
Redmond
Redmond

Blanminatan

1/15/2024 400 AM

1/15/2024 6:00 AM

1/17/2024 4:00 AM

1/18/2024 8:00 AM

1/18/2024 4:00 PM

1/19/2024 4:00 AM

1/19/2024 4.00 AM

1/19/2024 800 AM

Primary Contact >

1/15/2024 4:00 AM

1/15/2024 6:00 AM

11772024 4:00 AM

1/18/2024 8:00 AM

1/18/2024 4:00 PM

1/19/2024 4:00 AM

1/19/2024 4:.00 AM

1/19/2024 B:00 AM

14 & Pagel

Email (Primary Contact) ~

someone. .(_."‘__Cm[." ie.com

A& o el

Refresh @ Seeall records

= ) @

223 PM
4/19/2024 &
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System Dashboards

7

° ' [ 3 Power Apps 0 search
Create Views and Charts First o : -

» Standard OOB versus PowerBl| = IC

o Za Automation 1> All
Enbedded SR
= & Card
i =8 Apps (1) me T Name ™
. . e IE & Cards (0) % Chatbot & |
. ) Caa_accou
O ptl O n a S |te |\/| a p a |t| O n S & Chatbots (0) il Dashboard 2> 1|00 2-Column overview
O . .
&® Cloud flows (0) [ Report 000 3-Column overview o Dynamics|
~ — . o
il Dashboards (2) = Rules 000 3-Column overview (varied width) | : My Sales §
[> Pages @) O Security [l 4-Column overview .
ppor
=
Site maps (1) B Table () Power Bl embedded
> B Tables (1) caa_page'
More
i} Sales Hub SalesHub$
Sales Hub msdynce |
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- c Power Apps | Solutions - Dyna

X H App Designer x B Opportunity Revenue Estimate: X+

€ > C 25 make.powerapps.com/environments/f333f6f9-4f34-e1b3-a411-e2c2bBee3d12/solutions/3147d395-6906-ef11-9f89-000d3a12c91b/objects/dashboards

HH Apps [ Dana [ browser links
Power Apps

Objects

O Search

Apps (1)
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Spicy Dashboards
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PowerBIl Reports for Everyone Quicksummary

 Canbe a personal Workspace or Sar o rabbiy by Et.close ot ot raity by Accoun
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* Access to a free version of PBI
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Pinned

Jan 2024 | $360,599.00 Adatum - update systems Adatum 1/19/2024 $9,388.00 Adatum 10
Sales accelerator FREebt Raaigin Fabirkam - Needs new system overhaul Fabrikam 1/25/2024 $1,211.00 Fabrikam,

Mar 2024 | $325,099.07

Activities Apr2024 W $3,073,789.26 Fabrikan - planning updates to site Fabrikam 1/26/2024 $350,000.00 Fabrikam

May 2024 N $22,819,089.15

Jun 2024 TEEESESISESE0NGT planned upgrades Fabrikam 2/21/2024 $4,984.00 Fabrikam.,.

Customers Jul2024 W $13,857,939.50 1ew site ABC fixtur 2/29/2024 $48,828.00 ABC fixtur.

Aug 2024 W $4,057,507.09

Sep 2024 NNSE9239/099154 new project
Oct 2024 M $5,406,987.00

Nov 2024 WM $5,432,062.40

Dec 2024 W $10,279,952.20
Jan 2025 M $2,810,681.52

& Leads Feb 2025 | $132,000.00 new project planned start May Fabrikam 3/29/2024 $200,000.00 Fabrikam
Mar 2025 W $2,697,761.00
Apr 2025 | $84.00

Dashboards

Accounts \C fixtur..  3/25/2024 $100,000.00 ABC fixtur..

,Q Contacts — e
existing project with updates ABC fixtur 3/29/2024 $1,583.99 ABC fixtur

Month (Est. close date)

Sales engaging new team Wingtip T 3/29/2024 $150.00 Wingtip T

t
l EY CRpRrnIties planned upgrades Fabrikam 3/31/2024 $12,594.00 Fabrikam,.

2 Competitors
May 2025 | $88,300.00 lew site Wingtip T..  3/31/2024 $10,771.08 Wingtip T
Jun 2025 | $576,786.00

Collateral Dec 2025 | $100,000.00 ec Wingtip T..  4/5/2024 $33,648.62 Wingtip T

: Apr 2026 | $96,430.00
Sptee existing project with updates Wingtip T 4/5/2024 $1,490.00 Wingtip T.
B  orders 0.00 10,00... 20,00... 30,00... 40,00... 5...
n Sum (Est. revenue) ($)

Sales 1-250 of 399 Page 1
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Spicier Dashboards
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The Case for SQL Server Reporting
Services (SSRS) Reports

7

» Value Add « Detractor
« Emailable - can be sent to « Not OOB - Requires code
customers » Not able to embed in D365
« Embedded images, logos, colors dashboards
« —for a personal or company « Accessible in D365 only with
specific look custom code and buttons (can
. Uses: add links in reports table)

e Invoices, Sales Order forms,
Acknowledgements, report
automation, field service checklists
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Finding Value in Reporting Methods

7

* D365 Dashboards * PBl Embedded * SSRS
* Personal/Org use Dashboards e Customized branding
* Quick visual of basic data * Combined data sources  Emailing
* Focused daily use . Access to data without a * Custom images
e Some customization with license
XRMToolBox goes a long * Incredible visualizations
way
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summary

7

 Personal Views, Charts and Dashboards
* System Views, Charts and Dashboards

* Spicy options for enhancing Views, charts and Dashboards using
Tools and a little elbow grease
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Questions & Comments




Microsoft
CERTIFIED
Dana Service Professional

Microsoft Certified Professional

Solution Architect

Stoneridge Software

dana.service@stoneridgesoftware.com

Dana Service

linkedin.com/in/dana-service Solution Architect
(MSCRM)

Microsoft® Certified: Dynamics CRM
User Group Leader — Arizona

16 years in Dynamics CRM:
D365 Power Platform
2011, 2016 CRM On Prem
D365 Online CRM for Sales, Customer Service, Marketing,
and Field Service
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